SBA(L1E LENDER'S ADVANTAGE

ILLINOIS DISTRICT OFFICE
500 WEST MADISON STREET, SUITE 1150
U.S. SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
CHICAGO, IL. 60661-2511

312-353-4285, 312-886-5688 (FAX), 312-886-5108 (TDD)
http//www.sba.gov/il

Lender/CDC Performance
For Fiscal Year 2016
Ending 5/31/2016

# of
CDC - 504 Loans Loans Total $
1 | SMALL BUS. GROWTH CORP 108 $ 77,125,000.00
2 | SOMERCOR 504, INC. 59 $ 44,171,000.00
3 | WESSEX 504 CORPORATION 14 $ 5,770,000.00
4 | ILLINOIS BUS. FINAN SERVICES 6 $ 2,912,000.00
5 | ROCKFORD LOCAL DEVEL CORP 5 $ 1,492,000.00
6 | CENTERPOINT 504, INC. 1 $ 118,000.00
7 | BUSINESS FINAN CORP OF ST. LOU 1 $ 93,000.00
Total 194 $ 131,681,000.00
# of
MICROLOANS Loans Total $
1| ACCION 26 $277,169.00
2 | JUSTINE PETERSEN 105 $352,036.00
Total 131 $629,205.00
# of
LENDER - 7(a) Loans Loans Total $
1 | JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A. 189 $ 33,606,200.00
2 | U.S. BANK NA 157 $ 45,603,100.00
3 | RIDGESTONE BANK 97 $ 90,829,800.00
4 | FIRST MID-ILLINOIS BK & TRUST 57 $ 6,308,800.00
5 | FIFTH THIRD BANK 42 $ 6,102,200.00
6 | VILLAGE BANK AND TRUST 39 $ 13,943,300.00
7 | CELTIC BANK CORPORATION 36 $ 10,607,800.00
8 | WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 33 $ 11,138,700.00
9 | FIRST AMERICAN BANK 28 $ 10,472,500.00
10 | BBCN BANK 25 $ 2,979,000.00
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LENDER — 7(a) Loans

ROCKFORD BANK AND TRUST CO.
LIVE OAK BANKING COMPANY
FIRST HOME BANK

CENTRUST BANK N.A.

STEARNS BK N.A.

FIRST COLORADO NATIONAL BANK
THE BANCORP BANK

SOMERCOR 504, INC.

AMERICAN COMMUNITY BANK & TRUS
PEOPLES NATL BANK N.A.
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
COMMUNITY 1ST BK OF HEARTLAND
PACIFIC CITY BANK

FIRST MIDWEST BANK

PNC BANK, NA

CITIBANK, N.A.

TOWN AND COUNTRY BANK
SIGNATURE BANK

ALPINE BANK & TRUST CO.
WINTRUST BANK

SPIRIT OF TEXAS BANK, SSB
HEARTLAND BANK AND TRUST CO.
ACCION CHICAGO, INC.
ASSOCIATED BANK N.A.

ST. CHARLES BK & TR CO
BRIDGEVIEW BANK GROUP

LOCAL INITIATIVES SUPPORT CORP
FIRST BANKERS TR CO. NA
COUNTRYSIDE BANK

NEWTEK SMALL BUS. FINANCE INC.
BUSEY BANK

BMO HARRIS BK N.A.

THE BANK OF MISSOURI
COMMERCE BANK

VALLEY ECONOMIC DEVEL CORP.
INDEPENDENCE BANK

ILLINOIS NATIONAL BANK

UNITED COMMUNITY BANK
CITIZENS BANK

WEST TOWN BANK & TRUST
BARRINGTON BK & TR CO. NA
REGIONS BANK

PRIVATEBANK & TR CO

MIDWEST REGIONAL BANK
SECURITY BANK, S.B.

YADKIN BANK

THE HARVARD STATE BANK
MARION COUNTY SAVINGS BANK
RED RIVER STATE BANK

MIDLAND STATES BANK

# of
Loans
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Total $
6,249,000.00
21,061,000.00
5,605,000.00
12,032,500.00
4,887,100.00
13,885,600.00
10,744,600.00
1,375,000.00
3,473,000.00
2,216,500.00
2,111,000.00
655,200.00
4,871,000.00
9,050,000.00
3,624,800.00
2,564,000.00
2,364,300.00
1,510,000.00
1,204,100.00
2,987,000.00
1,798,000.00
1,752,300.00
510,000.00
284,100.00
2,689,000.00
2,606,000.00
947,300.00
526,000.00
3,517,000.00
2,390,100.00
2,151,000.00
1,557,000.00
927,200.00
717,700.00
700,300.00
700,000.00
475,000.00
227,000.00
7,113,000.00
4,950,000.00
3,365,000.00
3,372,700.00
1,100,000.00
1,018,000.00
986,000.00
932,000.00
748,500.00
500,000.00
400,000.00
375,000.00
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LENDER — 7(a) Loans

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA
MORTON COMMUNITY BANK
BIZCAPITAL BIDCO |, LLC

PULASKI BANK N.A.

FIRST ST. BK OF ST. CHARLES MI
STATE BANK OF THE LAKES
NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST CO.
DEVON BANK

FREEDOM SMALL BUS. LENDING BID
MARINE BANK

AMERICAN ENTERPRISE BANK
CONESTOGA BANK

WHEATON BANK & TRUST CO.
SOUTH CENT. BANK N.A.

FIRST MERCHANTS BANK

LAKE FOREST BANK & TRUST CO.
UMB BANK, NA

COMMUNITY REINVESTMENT SMALL
BANK OF AMERICA N.A.

LEGENCE BANK

ASCENTRA CU

FSGBANK, A DIVISION OF
HINSDALE BANK & TRUST CO.
PACIFIC WESTERN BANK
CUSTOMERS BANK

HAWTHORN BANK
COMMONWEALTH BUSINESS BANK
PACIFIC PREMIER BANK
LIBERTYVILLE BK & TR CO

SIU CU

COMMUNITY ST. BK OF ROCK FALLS
BANK OF THE WEST

WILSHIRE BANK

NOA BANK

HANMI BANK

MILLENNIUM BANK

SCHAUMBURG BK & TR CO. NA
BANK & TRUST COMPANY

CROSS RIVER BANK

FIRST COMMUNITY BANK AND TRUST
COMPASS BANK

PROVIDENCE BANK & TRUST
GRAND RIDGE NATIONAL BANK
NORTHEAST BANK
CAPITALSPRING SBLC, LLC
CRYSTAL LAKE BK & TR CO.

FIRST FINANCIAL BANK

MB FINAN BANK N.A.

THE FISHER NATIONAL BANK
SOUTHPORT BANK

# of
Loans
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Total $
215,300.00
174,700.00

7,404,000.00
5,634,300.00
1,547,500.00
1,230,000.00
1,166,500.00
1,067,200.00
935,000.00
757,800.00
574,000.00
546,400.00
460,000.00
379,092.00
340,000.00
282,000.00
280,000.00
163,000.00
125,000.00
117,000.00
57,300.00
4,724,000.00
2,385,000.00
1,904,000.00
1,675,000.00
1,634,000.00
1,600,000.00
1,289,000.00
1,236,000.00
1,187,900.00
1,167,000.00
939,300.00
930,000.00
900,000.00
845,000.00
781,000.00
770,000.00
604,000.00
600,000.00
598,000.00
541,000.00
500,000.00
450,000.00
367,000.00
350,000.00
350,000.00
350,000.00
350,000.00
350,000.00
328,000.00
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LENDER - 7(a) Loans Loans Total $

PARKWAY BANK & TRUST CO. 1 $ 325,000.00
CITIZENS COMMUNITY BANK 1 $ 310,000.00
AMERICAN PATRIOT BANK 1 $ 300,000.00
ILLINOIS BANK & TRUST 1 $ 282,600.00
BANK OF SPRINGFIELD 1 $ 255,000.00
VERMONT STATE BANK 1 $ 247,500.00
CENTIER BANK 1 $ 234,900.00
PROFICIO BANK 1 $ 233,000.00
READYCAP LENDING, LLC 1 $ 232,000.00
BANKORION 1 $ 230,000.00
TRIUMPH COMMUN BANK A DIVISION 1 $ 225,000.00
BANTERRA BANK 1 $ 205,000.00
OLD PLANK TRAIL COM. BANK NA 1 $ 200,000.00
URBAN PARTNERSHIP BANK 1 $ 200,000.00
THE CLINTON NATIONAL BANK 1 $ 190,000.00
PEOPLES BANK SB 1 $ 176,200.00
1ST NATL BK OF BROWNSTOWN 1 $ 170,400.00
BANK OF BELLEVILLE 1 $ 150,000.00
CHARTER BANK 1 $ 150,000.00
FIRST BANK & TRUST 1 $ 150,000.00
FIRST NATL BK IN GEORGETOWN 1 $ 150,000.00
HOME ST. BANK/N.A. 1 $ 150,000.00
QUAD CITY BANK AND TRUST CO. 1 $ 143,000.00
MCHENRY SAVINGS BANK 1 $ 125,000.00
FIRST FED. SAVINGS BK OF CHAMP 1 $ 105,000.00
JUSTINE PETERSEN HOUSING & REI 1 $ 96,000.00
COMMERCE STATE BANK 1 $ 88,000.00
GERMAN-AMERICAN STATE BANK 1 $ 80,000.00
FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CATLIN 1 $ 66,000.00
FIRST CLOVER LEAF BANK NA 1 $ 58,000.00
GOLDEN PACIFIC BANK N.A. 1 $ 50,000.00
KEYBANK NA 1 $ 47,100.00
Total 1203 $  452,183,292.00
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